
 

 
 

 

SCHEDULE to the Regulations relating to St Saviour’s Cemetery, Hungerford 
 

FEES AND CHARGES (with effect from 1st April 2025) 
 

 
Purchase of Rights  
 

Note: The following are free for a stillborn child or a child under the age of 18 years (Children’s Funeral Fund) 
 
Exclusive right of burial for the period of 99 years in an ordinary grave …………………………………………………. £280.00 
 
Purchase of plot 18” x 18” for the interment of cremated remains ………………………………………………………... £140.00 
 
Interments 
 
The interment in an ordinary grave of the body of a stillborn child or child under the age of 18 years  
and purchase of plot for 99 years ………………………………………………………………………………………………….……. No charge 
 
The interment in an ordinary grave of the body of a  
person aged more than 18 years ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………. £490.00 
 
Interment of cremated remains in an existing grave space ……………………………………………………………………. £176.00 
 
Transfer of Burial Right ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. £57.00 
 
Cremations 
 
First interment of cremated remains ………………………………………………………................................................. £176.00 
 
Memorials 
 
Note: The following are free for a stillborn child or a child under the age of 18 years 
 
To erect any headstone  ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………... £140.00 
 
To erect a vase …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. £49.50 
 
Placing of stone slab in Garden of Remembrance …………………………………………………………………………………….. £71.50 
 
Second inscription on any memorial  ……………………………………………………………………………………………………..… £57.00 
 
Residential status 
 
The above rates apply to residents who lived in the parish prior to their death.  This includes residents who 
have moved to nursing/residential homes outside the parish for not more than five years (or at the Council’s 
discretion) prior to their death.  Over five years, the fees will be doubled.   
  
For past residents who have lived in the parish at any time prior to death the fees are doubled. 
 
For non-residents of the parish the fees are trebled. 

 
Please make cheques payable to Hungerford Town Council, and send with your proforma invoice to The Clerk, 
Hungerford Town Council, The Library, Church Street, Hungerford, Berkshire RG17 0JG.  Alternatively, payment can be 
made by BACS transfer to: Hungerford Town Council: Sort Code 20 59 14, Account No 00175935.  

https://www.gov.uk/child-funeral-costs

